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WORX
A

WARNING: Read all safety warnings and all instructions. Failure to follow the warnings and
instructions may result in electric shock, fire and/or serious injury.

Save all warnings and instructions for future reference.

Integral LED modules datasheet

Trade mark

Worx

Manufacturer's name or name of the
responsible vendor/supplier

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

Model number or type reference WAO0715
Rated supply voltage 9.6V
Rated supply current 0.15A+0.01 A
Rated power 1.5W
Value of the rated maximum temperature tc. 125°C
Threshold illuminance value Ethr RGO unlimited

DECLARATION OF
CONFORMITY

We,
Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

On behalf of Positec declare that the product
Description Integral LED modules

Type WAO0715

Function General lighting

Serial number It can be found on marking label

Complies with the following Directives:
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863

Standards conform to

EN IEC 62031:2020+A11:2021,

EN 62493:2015+A1:2022, IEC 62471:2006

EN 62471:2008, EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020,
EN IEC 61547:2023,

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021+AC:2022-01

The person authorized to compile the technical
file,

Name Marcel Filz

Address Positec Germany GmbH

Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

2025/12/09

Allen Ding

Deputy Chief Engineer, Testing & Certification
authorized to issue the declaration of conformity
on behalf of the manufacturer

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

18, Dongwang Road, Suzhou Industrial Park,
Jiangsu 215123, P. R. China



DECLARATION OF
CONFORMITY

We,
Positec (UK & Ireland) Ltd
PO BOX 6242, Newbury, RG14 9LT, UK

On behalf of Positec declare that the product
Description Integral LED modules

Type WAO0715

Function General lighting

Serial number It can be found on marking label

Complies with the following Regulations:
Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations
2016,

The Restriction of the Use of Certain
Hazardous Substances in Electrical and
Electronic Equipment Regulations

Standards conform to

BS EN IEC 62031:2020+A11:2021,

BS EN 62493:2015+A1:2022,

BS IEC 62471:2006

BS EN 62471:2008,

BS EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020,

BS EN IEC 61547:2023,

BS EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024

BS EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021+AC:2022-01

The person authorized to compile the technical
file,

Name Jim Kirkwood

Address Positec (UK & Ireland) Ltd

PO BOX 6242, Newbury, RG149LT, UK

2025/12/09
Allen Ding

Deputy Chief Engineer, Testing & Certification
authorized to issue the declaration of conformity
on behalf of the manufacturer

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

18, Dongwang Road, Suzhou Industrial Park,
Jiangsu 215123, P. R. China



WORX (DE

WARNUNG: Lesen Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise und Anweisungen. Versdumnisse bei der
Einhaltung der Sicherheitshinweise und Anweisungen kénnen elektrischen Schlag, Brand und/
oder schwere Verletzungen verursachen.
Bewahren Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise und Anweisungen fiir die Zukunft auf.

Datenblatt Integrierte LED-Module

Handelsmarke Worx
\';learr;niv(\j/g?t:?fk::he\lllzrriéoljjfeerrsd/eLSieferanten Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.
Modellnummer oder Typenbezeichnung WAO0715
Nennversorgungsspannung 9.6V
Nennversorgungsstrom 0.15A+0.01 A

Nennleistung 1.5W

Maximalwert der Nenntemperatur tc. 125°C

Schwellenwert der Beleuchtungsstarke Ethr RGO unbegrenzt

KONFORM |TATS ERKL ARUNG Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany
Wir, N

Positec Germany GmbH

Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

Erkldren im Namen von Positec, dass das

Produkt' . 2025/12/09
Beschreibung Integrierte LED-Module Allen Ding
Typ WAO0715

Stellvertretender Chefingenieur, Priifung und
Zertifizierung

zur Abgabe der Konformitatserklarung im
Namen des Herstellers berechtigt

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

18, Dongwang Road, Suzhou Industrial Park,
Jiangsu 215123, P. R. China

Funktion Allgemeinbeleuchtung
Seriennummer Ist auf dem
Kennzeichnungsetikett zu finden

Den Bestimmungen der folgenden Richtlinien
entspricht:
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863

Normen,

EN IEC 62031:2020+A11:2021,

EN 62493:2015+A1:2022, IEC 62471:2006

EN 62471:2008, EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020,
EN IEC 61547:2023,

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021+AC:2022-01

Zur Kompilierung der technischen Datei
ermachtigte Person,

Name Marcel Filz

Adresse  Positec Germany GmbH
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C ATTENTION : Lisez toutes les mises en garde et toutes les instructions. Le non-respect des
mises en garde et des instructions peut étre a l'origine d’électrocutions, d’incendies et/ou de

blessures graves.

Gardez le mode d’emploi et les mises en garde pour pouvoir vous y référer ultérieurement.

Fiche de données des modules a LED intégrées

Marque commerciale

Worx

Nom du fabricant ou nom du vendeur/
fournisseur responsable

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

Numéro de modele ou référence de type WAOQ715
Tension d’alimentation nominale 9.6V
Courant d'alimentation nominal 0.15Ax0.01 A
Puissance nominale 1.5W
Valeur de la température maximum 125 °C
nominale tc.

Valeur seuil de luminosité Ethr RGO illimitée

DECLARATION DE
CONFORMITE

Nous,
Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

Positec déclare que le produit

Description Modules a LED intégrées
Modele WAO0715

Fonction Eclairage général

Numéro de série Il se trouve sur I'étiquette
signalétique

Est conforme aux directives suivantes:
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863

Et conforme aux normes

EN IEC 62031:2020+A11:2021,

EN 62493:2015+A1:2022, IEC 62471:2006

EN 62471:2008, EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020,
EN IEC 61547:2023,

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021+AC:2022-01

La personne autorisée a compiler le dossier

technique,
Nom Marcel Filz
Adresse  Positec Germany GmbH Postfach

680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

N

2025/12/09

Allen Ding

Ingénieur en chef adjoint, Essais & Certification
autorisé a délivrer la déclaration de conformité
au nom du fabricant

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

18, Dongwang Road, Suzhou Industrial Park,
Jiangsu 215123, P. R. China



& AVVERTENZA: E assolutamente necessario leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni. Eventuali
errori nell'adempimento delle istruzioni qui di seguito riportate potranno causare scosse
elettriche, incendi e/o lesioni gravi.

Conservare tutti gli avvisi e le istruzioni per poterle consultare quando necessario.

Scheda tecnica dei moduli LED integrati

Marchio di fabbrica Worx
gzr;gniglbﬂzoduttore o del venditore/fornitore Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.
Numero di modello o riferimento del tipo WAO0715

Tensione nominale di alimentazione 9.6V

Corrente nominale di alimentazione 0.15A+0.01 A

Potenza nominale 1.5W

Valore della temperatura massima nominale tc. 125°C

Valore di illuminamento di soglia Ethr RGO illimitato
DICHIARAZIONE DI N

CONFORMITA

Noi,

Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

2025/12/09
A nome di Positec si dichiara che il prodotto Allen Ding
Descrizione Moduli LED integrati Vice capo ingegnere, testing e certificazione
Codice WAO0715 autorizzato a rilasciare la dichiarazione di
Funzione Illuminazione generale conformita per conto del produttore
Numero di serie Si trova sull'etichetta di Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.
marcatura 18, Dongwang Road, Suzhou Industrial Park,

R Jiangsu 215123, P. R. China
E conforme alle seguenti direttive:

2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863

Conforme a

EN IEC 62031:2020+A11:2021,

EN 62493:2015+A1:2022, IEC 62471:2006

EN 62471:2008, EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020,
EN IEC 61547:2023,

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021+AC:2022-01

Il responsabile autorizzato alla compilazione
della documentazione tecnica,

Nome Marcel Filz

Indirizzo Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany
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ADVERTENCIA: Lea todas las advertencias e instrucciones de seguridad. £/ incumplimiento de
las advertencias e instrucciones puede provocar una descarga eléctrica, incendio y/o lesiones

graves.

Guarde todas las advertencias e instrucciones como referencia para el futuro.

Ficha técnica de los médulos LED integrales

Marca comercial

Worx

Nombre del fabricante o nombre del
distribuidor/proveedor responsable

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

Numero de modelo o referencia de tipo WAO0715
Tension nominal de alimentacion 9.6V
Corriente nominal de alimentacion 0.15Ax0.01 A
Potencia nominal 1.5W
Valor de temperatura maxima nominal Tc. 125°C
Valor umbral de iluminancia Ethr RGO ilimitado

DECLARACION DE
CONFORMIDAD

Los que reciben,
Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

En nombre de Positec declaran que el producto
Descripcon Médulos LED integrales

Modelo WAO0715

Funcién  lluminacién general

Numero de serie Se puede encontrar en la
etiqueta de marca

Cumple con las siguientes Directivas:
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863

Normativas conformes a,

EN IEC 62031:2020+A11:2021,

EN 62493:2015+A1:2022, IEC 62471:2006

EN 62471:2008, EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020,
EN IEC 61547:2023,

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021+AC:2022-01

La persona autorizada para componer el archivo
técnico,

Firma Marcel Filz

Direccion Positec Germany GmbH

Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

2025/12/09

Allen Ding

Deputy Chief Engineer, Testing & Certification
autorizado a emitir la declaracién de
conformidad en nombre el fabricante
Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

18, Dongwang Road, Suzhou Industrial Park,
Jiangsu 215123, P. R. China



@

C WAARSCHUWING! Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door. /ndien u zich niet aan alle
onderstaande instructies houdt, kan dat leiden tot een elektrische schok, brand en/of ernstig

letsel.

Bewaar alle waarschuwingen en instructies voor latere naslag.

Gegevensblad voor geintegreerde LED-modules

Handelsmerk

Worx

Naam van de fabrikant of naam van de
verantwoordelijke verkoper/leverancier

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

Modelnummer of typeaanduiding WAO0715
Nominale voedingsspanning 9.6V
Nominale voedingsstroom 0.15A+0.01 A
Opgegeven vermogen 1.5W
Waarde van de nominale 125C
maximumtemperatuur Tc.

E_r_le_zrrggﬁlwaarde voor de verlichtingssterkte RGO onbeperkt

CONFORMITEITVERKLARING
Wij,

Positec Germany GmbH

Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

Namens Positec verklaar ik dat het product
Beschrijving Geintegreerde LED-modules
Type WAO0715

Functie Algemene verlichting
Serienummer Dit kunt u vinden op het
markeringslabel

Overeenkomt met de volgende richtlijnen:
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863

Standaards in overeenstemming met

EN IEC 62031:2020+A11:2021,

EN 62493:2015+A1:2022, IEC 62471:2006

EN 62471:2008, EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020,
EN IEC 61547:2023,

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021+AC:2022-01

De persoon die bevoegd is om het technische
bestand te compileren,

Naam Marcel Filz

Adres Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany
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2025/12/09

Allen Ding

Plaatsvervangend Chief Ingenieur, Testen en
Certificering

gemachtigd om de conformiteitsverklaring af te
geven namens de fabrikant

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

18, Dongwang Road, Suzhou Industrial Park,
Jiangsu 215123, P. R. China



OSTRZEZENIE: Nalezy przeczytaé wszystkie ostrzezenia bezpieczeristwa i instrukcje.
Nieprzestrzeganie ostrzezen i instrukcji moze spowodowac porazenie pradem, pozar i/lub

powazne obrazenia.

Zachowa¢ wszystkie ostrzezenia i instrukcje na przyszioscé.

Specyfikacja zintegrowanych modutéw LED

Znak towarowy

Worx

Nazwa producenta lub nazwa
odpowiedzialnego sprzedawcy/dostawcy

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

Numer modelu lub oznaczenie typu WAOQ715
Znamionowe napiecie zasilania 96V
Znamionowy prad zasilania 0.15A+0.01 A
Moc znamionowa 1.5W
Wartos¢ maksymalnej temperatury 125 °C

znamionowej Tc.

Prég wartosci natezenia oswietlenia Ethr

RGO bez ograniczen

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI

My nizej podpisani,
Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

W imieniu firmy Positec zaswiadczam, ze
produkt

Opis Zintegrowane moduty LED

Typ WAO0715

Funkcja Os$wietlenie gtéwne

Numer seryjny Mozna go znalez¢ na etykiecie
zZnamionowej

Jest zgodny z ponizszymi dyrektywami:
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863

Standardy zgodne z
EN IEC 62031:2020+A11:2021,
EN 62493:2015+A1:2022, IEC 62471:2006

EN 62471:2008, EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020,

EN IEC 61547:2023,
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021+AC:2022-01

Osoba upowazniona do sporzadzenia
dokumentacji technicznej,

Imie i nazwisko Marcel Filz

Adres Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

2025/12/09

Allen Ding

Zastepca gtdwnego inzyniera, testowanie i
certyfikacja

upowazniony do wystawienia deklaracji
zgodnosci w imieniu producenta

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

18, Dongwang Road, Suzhou Industrial Park,
Jiangsu 215123, P. R. China



@

C VAROVANI: Prectéte si vSechny bezpeénostni pokyny a instrukce. Nedodrzeni bezpecnostnich
varovani a pokynt( miiZe vést k drazu elektrickym proudem, k vzniku poZaru nebo k vdZnému

drazu.

Vsechna varovani a bezpecnostni pokyny uschovejte pro budouci pouziti.

Technicky list integrovanych LED moduli

Ochrannd znamka

Worx

Nazev vyrobce nebo nazev odpovédného
prodejce/dodavatele

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

Modelové ¢islo nebo uvedeni typu WAOQ715
Jmenovité napdjeci napéti 9.6V
Jmenovity napajeci proud 0.15A+0.01 A
Jmenovity vykon 1.5W
Hodnota jmenovité maximalni teploty tc. 125°C

Prahova hodnota osvétleni Ethr

RGO bez omezeni

PROHLASENI O SHODE

My,
Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

Jménem spolecnosti Positec prohlasujeme, ze
vyrobek

Popis Integrované LED moduly

Typ WAO0715

Funkce Obecné osvétleni

Sériové Cislo Je uvedeno na tovarnim Stitku

Splfiuje pozadavky nasledujicich smérnic:
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863

Splnuje pozadavky norem

EN IEC 62031:2020+A11:2021,

EN 62493:2015+A1:2022, IEC 62471:2006

EN 62471:2008, EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020,
EN IEC 61547:2023,

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021+AC:2022-01

Osoba opravnéna usporadat technicky soubor,
Nazev Marcel Filz

Adresa Positec Germany GmbH

Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany
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2025/12/09

Allen Ding

Zastupce vrchni konstrukéni kancelare,
Testovani & Certifikace

Povéren vydavanim prohlaseni o shodé jménem
vyrobce

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

18, Dongwang Road, Suzhou Industrial Park,
Jiangsu 215123, P. R. China



UPOZORNENIE: Prestudujte si vSetky bezpecnostné pokyny a instrukcie. Nedodrzanie
bezpecnostnych pokynov a instrukcii méZe viest k drazu elektrickym prddom, k vzniku poZiaru

alebo k vaznemu urazu.

Vsetky vystrahy a bezpecnostné pokyny uschovajte na dalSie pouzitie.

Technicky list integrovanych LED modulov

Obchodné znamka

Worx

Nazov vyrobcu alebo nazov zodpovedného
predajcu/doddvatela

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

Cislo modelu alebo typova referencia WAOQ715
Menovité napdjacie napatie 9.6V
Menovity napajaci prud 0.15A+0.01 A
Menovity vykon 1.5W
Hodnota maximalnej menovitej teploty tc. 125°C

Prahova hodnota osvetlenia Ethr

RGO neobmedzena

PREHLASENIE O ZHODE

My,
Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

V mene spoloc¢nosti Positec vyhlasujeme, ze
produkt

Popis Integrované LED moduly

Typ WAO0715

Funkcia VSeobecné osvetlenie

Vyrobné €islo Je uvedené na stitku s
oznacenim

Spina poziadavky nasledujicich smernic,
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863

Spitia poziadavky noriem

EN IEC 62031:2020+A11:2021,

EN 62493:2015+A1:2022, IEC 62471:2006

EN 62471:2008, EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020,
EN IEC 61547:2023,

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021+AC:2022-01

Nizsie uvedena osoba je zodpovedna za
spravnost technickych udajoy,

Meno Marcel Filz

Adresa Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

2025/12/09

Allen Ding

Zastupca vrchnej konstrukenej kancelarie,
Testovanie & Certifikacia

je opravneny vydat vyhlasenie o zhode v mene
vyrobcu

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

18, Dongwang Road, Suzhou Industrial Park,
Jiangsu 215123, P. R. China
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o

OPOZORILO Preberite vsa varnostna opozorila in navodila. Neupostevanje opozoril in navodil
lahko privede do elektricnega udara in/ali resnih poskodb.
Vsa opozorila in navodila si shranite za kasnejSo uporabo.

Podatkovni list integriranih modulov LED

Blagovna znamka

Worx

Ime proizvajalca ali ime odgovornega
prodajalca/dobavitelja

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

Stevilka modela ali referenca tipa WAO0715
Nazivna napajalna napetost 9.6V
Nazivni napajalni tok 0.15A+0.01 A
Nazivha moc¢ 1.5W
Vrednost najvisje nazivne temperature tc. 125°C

Mejna vrednost osvetljenosti Ethr

RGO neomejeno

IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI

Mi,

Positec Germany GmbH

Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

On behalf of Positec declare that the product
Opis Integrirani LED moduli

Vrsta WAOQ0715

Funkcija Splosna razsvetljava

Serijska stevilka Nahaja se na identifikacijski
nalepki

Skladen z naslednjimi direktivami:
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863

In izpolnjuje naslednje standarde
EN IEC 62031:2020+A11:2021,
EN 62493:2015+A1:2022, IEC 62471:2006

EN 62471:2008, EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020,

EN IEC 61547:2023,
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021+AC:2022-01

Oseba, ki je pooblascena za skladnost tehni¢ne

dokumentacije,

Ime Marcel Filz

Naslov Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany
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2025/12/09

Allen Ding

Namestnik glavnega inZenirja za testiranje in
certificiranje

Pooblascen za izdajo izjave o skladnosti v
imenu proizvajalca

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

18, Dongwang Road, Suzhou Industrial Park,
Jiangsu 215123, P. R. China



WORX
A

AVISO: Leia todos os avisos e instrugoes de seguranga. O desrespeito dos avisos e instrugbes
pode resultar em choques eléctricos, incéndios e/ou ferimentos graves.

Preserve todos avisos e instrugdes para referéncia futura.

Ficha de dados de médulos LED integrais

Trade mark

Worx

Manufacturer's name or name of the
responsible vendor/supplier

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

Model number or type reference WAOQ715
Rated supply voltage 9.6V
Rated supply current 0.15A+0.01 A
Rated power 1.5W
Value of the rated maximum temperature tc. 125°C
Threshold illuminance value Ethr RGO ilimitado

DECLARAGAO DE
CONFORMIDADE

Nos,

Positec Germany GmbH

Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

Em nome da Positec, declara que o produto
Descricao Médulos LED integrais

Tipo WAO0715

Fungdo Illuminagao geral

Numero de série Pode ser encontrado na
etiqueta da marca

Em conformidade com as seguintes directivas:
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863

Normas em conformidade com

EN IEC 62031:2020+A11:2021,

EN 62493:2015+A1:2022, IEC 62471:2006

EN 62471:2008, EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020,
EN IEC 61547:2023,

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021+AC:2022-01

A pessoa autorizada a compilar o ficheiro
técnico,

Nome Marcel Filz

Morada  Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

2025/12/09

Allen Ding

Engenheiro-chefe adjunto, Teste e Certificagdo
autorizado a emitir a declaragéo de
conformidade em nome do fabricante

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

18, Dongwang Road, Suzhou Industrial Park,
Jiangsu 215123, P. R. China
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FIGYELEM: Olvasson el minden biztonsagi figyelmeztetést és valamennyi utasitast. A
figyelmeztetések és utasitasok figyelmen kiviil hatdsa aramiitést, tiizet és/vagy sulyos

sérliilést eredményezhet.

Orizzen meg minden figyelmeztetést és utasitast, a jovoben sziiksége lehet ezekre.

Integralt LED-modulok adatlap

Kereskedelmi védjegy

Worx

A gyarto neve vagy a felel6s forgalmazé/
beszallité neve

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

Modellszam vagy tipushivatkozas WAO0715
Névleges tapfesziiltség 9.6V
Névleges taparam 0.15A+0.01 A
Névleges teljesitmény 1.5W
Maximalis névleges lizemi hémérséklet 125°C

Megvilagitasi kiiszobérték, Ethr

RGO korlatlan

MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT

A gyarto,
Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

A Positec nevében kijelenti, hogy a termék
Leiras Integralt LED-modulok

Tipus WAO0715

Rendeltetés Altalanos vilagitas
Sorozatszam Megtalalhaté a cimkén

Megfelel a kdvetkezd iranyelveknek:
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863

Az aldbbi norméaknak

EN IEC 62031:2020+A11:2021,

EN 62493:2015+A1:2022, IEC 62471:2006

EN 62471:2008, EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020,
EN IEC 61547:2023,

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021+AC:2022-01

A miszaki dokumentacié 0sszeallitasara
jogosult személy,

Név Marcel Filz

Cim Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

16

2025/12/09

Allen Ding

Helyettes fémérnoke, Tesztelés és mindsités
a gyartd nevében a megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat
kiadasara felhatalmazott személy

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

18, Dongwang Road, Suzhou Industrial Park,
Jiangsu 215123, P. R. China



C AVERTISMENT: Cititi toate avertismentele de siguranta si toate instructiunile. /n caz de
nerespectare a avertismentelor si instructiunilor, exista riscul electrocutarii, izbucnirii

incendiilor si/sau al accidentarii grave.

Pastrati toate avertismentele si instructiunile pentru consultari ulterioare.

Fisa tehnica pentru module LED integrate

Denumire comerciala

Worx

Numele producatorului sau numele
vanzatorului/furnizorului responsabil

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

Seria modelului sau referinta tipului WAO0715
Tensiune nominald de alimentare 9.6V
Curent nominal de alimentare 0.15Ax0.01 A
Putere nominala 1.5W
Valoarea temperaturii nominale maxime tc. 125°C

Valoarea limita a iluminarii Ethr

RGO nelimitata

DECLARATIE DE
CONFORMITATE

Noi,
Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

in numele Positec declaram ca produsul
Descriere  Module LED integrate

Tip WA0715

Functie lluminat general

Seria Se gaseste pe eticheta de marcare

Este conform cu urmatoarele Directive:
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863

Standardele sunt conforme cu

EN IEC 62031:2020+A11:2021,

EN 62493:2015+A1:2022, IEC 62471:2006

EN 62471:2008, EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020,
EN IEC 61547:2023,

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021+AC:2022-01

Persoana autorizata sa compileze fisierul tehnic,
Denumire Marcel Filz

Adresa Positec Germany GmbH

Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

2025/12/09

Allen Ding

Adjunct Inginer Sef, Testare si certificare
autorizata sa emita declaratia de conformitate
in numele producatorului

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

18, Dongwang Road, Suzhou Industrial Park,
Jiangsu 215123, P. R. China
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UPOZORENJE: Treba procitati sve napomene o sigurnosti i upute. Ako se ne bi postivale
napomene o sigurnosti i upute to bi moglo uzrokovati strujni udar, pozar i/ili teske ozljede.
Sacuvajte sve napomene o sigurnosti i upute za buduéu primjenu.

Tehnicka tablica integriranih LED modula

Zastitini znak

Worx

Naziv proizvodaca ili naziv odgovornog
trgovca/dobavljaca

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

Broj modela ili referenca vrste WAOQ715
Nazivni napon napajanja 9.6V
Nazivna struja napajanja 0.15A+0.01 A
Nazivna snaga 1.5W
Vrijednost nazivhe maksimalne temperature tc. 125°C

Vrijednost praga osvijetljenja Ethr

RGO neograni¢eno

DEKLARACIJA USKLADENOSTI
Mi,

Pc;sitec Germany GmbH

Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

U ime Positeca izjavljuju da je proizvod
Opis Integrirani LED moduli

Vrsta WAOQ0715

Funkcija Opéa rasvjeta

Serijski broj Moze se pronaci na oznaci
proizvoda

Uskladeno sa sljede¢im smjernicama:
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863

Standardi uskladeni s,

EN IEC 62031:2020+A11:2021,

EN 62493:2015+A1:2022, IEC 62471:2006

EN 62471:2008, EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020,
EN IEC 61547:2023,

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021+AC:2022-01

Osoba ovlastena za sastavljanje tehnicke
dokumentacije,

Ime Marcel Filz

Adresa Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

18

2025/12/09

Allen Ding

Zamijenik Sefa inzenjeringa, Testiranje i
certifikacija

ovlasten za izdavanje izjave o sukladnosti u ime
proizvodaca

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

18, Dongwang Road, Suzhou Industrial Park,
Jiangsu 215123, P. R. China



@

C ADVARSEL: Laes alle sikkerhedsadvarslerne og alle vejledningerne. Fglges advarslerne og
instruktionerne ikke, kan det fare til elektrisk stgd, brand og/eller alvorlig personskade.
Gem alle advarsler og vejledninger til senere brug.

Datablad for integrerede LED-moduler

Varemeerke

Worx

Producentens navn eller navn pa den
ansvarlige forhandler/leverandgr

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

Modelnummer eller typereference WAOQ715
Nominel forsyningsspaending 9.6V
Nominel forsyningsstrgm 0.15A+0.01 A
Nominel effekt 1.5W
Veerdien af den nominelle maksimale 125 °C

temperatur tc.

Taerskel belysningsstyrkeveerdi Ethr

RGO ubegraenset

KONFORMITETSERKLZARING

VI,
Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

P& vegne af Positec erkleeres at produktet
Beskrivelse Integrerede LED-moduler
Type WAO0715

Funktion Generel belysning
Serienummer Findes pa typeskiltet

Er i overensstemmelse med fglgende direktiver:

2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863

Standarder i overensstemmelse med
EN IEC 62031:2020+A11:2021,
EN 62493:2015+A1:2022, IEC 62471:2006

EN 62471:2008, EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020,

EN IEC 61547:2023,
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021+AC:2022-01

Personen, autoriseret til at udarbejde den
tekniske fil,

Navn Marcel Filz

Adresse  Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

2025/12/09

Allen Ding

Vicechef; Ingenigr, Test & Certificering
bemyndiget til at udstede
overensstemmelseserklzeringen pa vegne af
producenten

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

18, Dongwang Road, Suzhou Industrial Park,
Jiangsu 215123, P. R. China



C VAROITUS Lue kaikki turvavaroitukset ja ohjeet. Varoitusten ja ohjeiden noudattamatta
jattdminen voi johtaa sdhkdiskuun, tulipaloon ja/tai vakavaan vammaan.
Sailyta kaikki varoitukset ja ohjeet tulevaa kayttoa varten.

Integroitujen LED-moduulien tietolehtinen

Tuotemerkki

Worx

Valmistajan tai vastuullisen toimittajan nimi

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

Mallinumero tai tyyppimerkinta WAOQ715
Nimellisjannite 9.6V
Nimellisvirta 0.15Ax0.01 A
Nimellisteho 1.5W
Maksimilampatila 125°C

Valaistuksen kynnysarvo Ethr

RGO rajoittamaton

VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS

Me,
Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

limoita Positecin puolesta, etta tuote
Kuvaus Integroidut LED-moduulit
Tyyppi WAO0715

Tehtdva Yleisvalo

Sarjanumero Sen loytaa merkintatarrasta

On seuraavien direktiivien mukainen:
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863

Yhdenmukaisuusstandardit

EN IEC 62031:2020+A11:2021,

EN 62493:2015+A1:2022, IEC 62471:2006

EN 62471:2008, EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020,
EN IEC 61547:2023,

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021+AC:2022-01

Henkild, joka on valtuutettu laatimaan teknisen
tiedoston,

Nimi Marcel Filz

Osite Positec Germany GmbH

Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany
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2025/12/09

Allen Ding

Apulaisp&dainsinoori, testaus ja sertifiointi

on valtuutettu antamaan
vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen valmistajan
puolesta

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

18, Dongwang Road, Suzhou Industrial Park,
Jiangsu 215123, P. R. China
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ADVARSEL Les gjennom alle advarslene og alle anvisningene. Hvis advarslene og
anvisningene ikke fglges, kan det fordrsake elektriske stat, brann og/eller alvorlige skader.

Ta vare pa alle advarsler og anvisninger slik at du kan lese dem senere.

Datablad for integrerte LED-moduler

Varemerke

Worx

Produsentens navn eller navnet pa ansvarlig
forhandler/leverandgr

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

Modellnummer eller typereferanse WAOQ715
Nominell forsyningsspenning 9.6V
Nominell forsyningsstrgm 0.15A+0.01 A
Nominell effekt 1.5W
Verdi pa den nominelle 125 °C

maksimumstemperaturen tc.

Grenseverdi for lysstyrke Ethr

RGO ubegrenset

SAMSVARSERKLARING

VI,
Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

P& vegne av Positec erklaer at produktet,
Beskrivelse Integrerte LED-moduler

Type WAO0715

Funksjon Generell belysning

Serienummer Det finnes pa merkeetiketten

Samsvarer med fglgende direktiver:
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863

Standardene samsvarer med

EN IEC 62031:2020+A11:2021,

EN 62493:2015+A1:2022, IEC 62471:2006

EN 62471:2008, EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020,
EN IEC 61547:2023,

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021+AC:2022-01

Personen som er autorisert til 4 utarbeide den
tekniske filen,

Navn Marcel Filz

Adresse  Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

2025/12/09

Allen Ding

Visesjefsingenigr, Testing og Sertifisering
autorisert til & utstede samsvarserklzeringen pa
vegne av produsenten

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

18, Dongwang Road, Suzhou Industrial Park,
Jiangsu 215123, P. R. China
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C VARNING: Las igenom alla varningar och sakerhetsinstruktioner. Under/atelse att beakta
varningar och sédkerhetsinstruktioner kan leda till elstét, brand och/eller allvarlig personskada.
Spara alla varningar och sakerhetsinstruktioner for framtida referens.

Datablad for integrerade LED-moduler

Varumarke

Worx

Tillverkarens namn eller namn pa ansvarig
leverantor

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

Modellnummer eller typ WAO0715
Markspanning 9.6V
Markstrom 0.15A+0.01 A
Markeffekt 1.5W
Vérde pa den nominella max. temperaturen 125 °C

tc.

Troskelvarde for belysningsstyrka

RGO obegransat

DEKLARATION OM
OVERENSSTAMMELSE

Vi,

Plositec Germany GmbH

Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

Pa Positecs vagnar forklara att produkten
Beskrivning Inbyggda LED-moduler
Typ WAO0715

Funktion Allméan belysning
Serienummer Hittas pa marketiketten

Uppfyller foljande direktiv:
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863

Standarder 6verensstammer med

EN IEC 62031:2020+A11:2021,

EN 62493:2015+A1:2022, IEC 62471:2006

EN 62471:2008, EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020,
EN IEC 61547:2023,

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021+AC:2022-01

Personen som godkants att sammanstalla den
tekniska filen,

Namn Marcel Filz

Adress Positec Germany GmbH

Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

22

2025/12/09

Allen Ding

Vice chefsingenjor, tester och certifiering
behorig att utfarda overensstammelseforklaring
at tillverkaren

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

18, Dongwang Road, Suzhou Industrial Park,
Jiangsu 215123, P. R. China



BHUMAHME! Usyuute BCce NnpegynpexxaeHus, oTHocsLLuecs K 6e30nacHOCTH U BCe YKa3aHus.
WrHopupoBaHmne npesynpexaeHnii n HeCObII0[eHNE yKasaHUs MOXXeT MPUBECTU K
MOPaXXeHNHo I7IEKTPUYECKMM TOKOM, K MOXKapy M/Wiu K TSXKesoun TpaBMe.
CoxpaHuTe Bce MaTepuaZbl C NpeAynpeXXAeHUsIMN 1 YKa3aHUAMM 415 NOC/IeAYIOLLLUX CNIPaBOK.

TexHn4yecKue faHHble BCTPOEHHbIX CBETOANOAHDIX MOAyJ'IEﬁ

Toprosast Mmapka

Worx

HasBaHue npounssoanTena unm nMa
OTBETCTBEHHOIO I'IpO)J,aBLl,a/I'IOCTaBLLI,VIKa

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

0603HavYeHne HoMepa Mofesnu v Tuna WAQ0715
HoMunHanbHoe HanpsXeHne NuTaHns 96V
HOMWHanNbHbIM TOK NUTaHUSA 0.15A+0.01 A
HoMuHanbHast MOLWHOCTb 1.5W
3HayeHne HOMUHaNbHOW MaKCcUMasibHOWN 125 9C

TemnepaTypbl tc.

MoporoBoe 3Ha4YeHne ocBeLleHHocTu Ethr

RGO HeorpaHnyeHHoe

AEKNTAPALIUA COOTBETCTBUA

KomnaHus,
Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

OT MMeHn KoMnaHum Positec 3aaBnsem, 4To
nsgenve

OnucaHne BcTpoeHHble cBeTOgUOAHDIE
Mogynu

Mogpenen WAOQ715

HasHauyeHne O6uiee ocBeLLeHUe
CepuiiHbIi HOMEP MOMKHO HaWTU Ha
MapKUPOBOYHON 3TUKETKe

CooTBeTCTBYET C/eAyLLMM ANPeKTUBaM:
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863

¥ cTaHgapTam

EN IEC 62031:2020+A11:2021,

EN 62493:2015+A1:2022, IEC 62471:2006

EN 62471:2008, EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020,
EN IEC 61547:2023,

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021+AC:2022-01

JIMuo ¢ npaBoM KOMMUAMPOBaHUS AaHHOMO
TeXHUYeckoro daiina,

ums Marcel Filz

Apnpec Positec Germany GmbH

Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

N

2025/12/09

Allen Ding

3aMecTUTeNb r1aBHOrO MHXXEHEPa,
TecTUpoBaHue 1 cepTudukauus
YnonHoMoueH BblgaBaTb Aekiapaunio o
COOTBETCTBUU OT MUMEHU NPOU3BOAUTENS
Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

18, Dongwang Road, Suzhou Industrial Park,
Jiangsu 215123, P. R. China
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WORX
A

HOIATUS! Lugege ohutushoiatusi ja kdiki juhiseid. Hoiatuste ja juhiste mittejargmine véib
pohjustada elektriléogi, tulekahju ja/voi tésiseid vigastusi.

Hoidke koik hoiatused ja juhised hilisemaks kasutamiseks alles.

Integreeritud LED-moodulite andmeleht

Kaubamark

Worx

Tootja nimi voi vastutava miuja/tarnija nimi

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

Mudeli number vai tiilibi viide WAQ0715
Nimipinge 96V
Nimivool 0.15A+0.01 A
Nimivéimsus 1.5W
Maksimaalne lubatud temperatuur 125°C

Fotobioloogiline riskiriihm

RGO piiranguteta

VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON

Meie,
Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

Positeci nimel deklareerime, et toode
Kirjeldus Integreeritud LED-moodulid
Tulp WAO0715

Funktsioon Uldine valgustus
Seerianumber see on leitav margistuselt

Vastab jargmistele direktiividele:
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863

Vastab standarditele

EN IEC 62031:2020+A11:2021,

EN 62493:2015+A1:2022, IEC 62471:2006

EN 62471:2008, EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020,
EN IEC 61547:2023,

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021+AC:2022-01

Tehnilise kausta koostamise eest vastutav isik,
Nimi Marcel Filz

Aadress  Positec Germany GmbH

Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

24

2025/12/09

Allen Ding

Peainseneri asetaitja, testimine ja
sertifitseerimine

Volitatud tootja nimel vastavusdeklaratsiooni
vélja andma

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

18, Dongwang Road, Suzhou Industrial Park,
Jiangsu 215123, P. R. China



WORX
A

ievainojumu.

BRIDINAJUMS! Izlasiet visus dro$ibas bridinajumus un visus noradijumus. Bridinajumu un
noradijumu neievérosana var izraisit elektriskas stravas triecienu, aizdegsanos un/vai nopietnu

Saglabajiet visus bridinajumus un noradijumus vélakai lietosanai.

lebaveto LED modulu datu lapa

Pre¢u zZime

Worx

Razotaja vai atbildiga piegadataja/parstavja
nosaukums

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

Modela numurs vai atsauces numurs WAO0715
Nominalais ievades spriegums 9.6V
Nominala ievades strava 0.15A+0.01 A
Nominala jauda 1.5W
Maksimalas nominalas temperatiras tc 125 °C

vértiba.

Gaismas robezvértiba Ethr

RGO neierobezota

ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA

Mgs,
Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

Positec varda deklarejam, ka produkts
Apraksts lebuvetie LED moduli

Tips WAO0715

Funkcija Visparejs apgaismojums

Sérijas numurs to var atrast uz markejuma
etiketes

Atbilst dadam direktivam:
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863

Deklarétais garantétais skanas stiprums

EN IEC 62031:2020+A11:2021,

EN 62493:2015+A1:2022, IEC 62471:2006

EN 62471:2008, EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020,
EN IEC 61547:2023,

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021+AC:2022-01

Persona, kas pilnvarota sastadit tehnisko
dokumentéciju,

Nosaukums Marcel Filz

Adrese Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

2025/12/09

Allen Ding

Deputats Galvenais Inzenieris, TestéSana un
Sertifikacija

Pilnvarots izsniegt atbilstibas deklaraciju
razotaja varda

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

18, Dongwang Road, Suzhou Industrial Park,
Jiangsu 215123, P. R. China
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o

JSPEJIMAS Perskaitykite visus saugos jspéjimus ir visus nurodymus. Nesilaikant visy toliau
pateikty jspéjimy ir nurodymy, galima patirti elektros smdgj, sukelti gaisra ir (arba) sunkiai

susizeisti.
ISsaugokite visus jspéjimus ir nurodymus ateiciai.

Integruoty LED moduliy duomeny lapas

Prekés Zenklas

Worx

Gamintojo arba atsakingojo pardavéjo /
tiekéjo pavadinimas

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

Modelio numeris arba tipo nuoroda WAOQ715
Nominali elektros srovés jtampa 9.6V
Nominali tiekiamos elektros srove 0.15Ax0.01 A
Nominali galia 1.5W
Nominali didziausios temperatiros verté tc. 125°C

ApSvietos ribiné verté Ethr

RGO Neribota

ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA

Mes,
Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

Positec vardu patvirtiname, kad produktas
Aprasas Integruoti LED moduliai

Modelis WA0715

Funkcija Bendras apSvietimas

Serijos numeris jj galima rasti ant Zzymeéjimo
etiketés

Atitinka Sias direktyvas:
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863

ir atitinka Siuos standartus

EN IEC 62031:2020+A11:2021,

EN 62493:2015+A1:2022, IEC 62471:2006

EN 62471:2008, EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020,
EN IEC 61547:2023,

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021+AC:2022-01

Asmuo, jgaliotas sukurti techninj dokumenta,
Vardas Marcel Filz

Adresas  Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 680194, 50704 Cologne, Germany

26

2025/12/09

Allen Ding

Vyriausiasis inzinierius Pavaduotojas,
Testavimas ir Sertifikavimas

|galiotas iSduoti atitikties deklaracijg gamintojo
vardu

Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd.

18, Dongwang Road, Suzhou Industrial Park,
Jiangsu 215123, P. R. China
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